





Launch, Haul, and Trailer Storage at Charleston Yacht Club

Launch, haul, parking area for rigging, washdown, and breakdown: \$150

Trailer storage \$20/day

*Storage of trailers will be limited, so please contact the Rear Commodore at rearcommodore@charlestonyachtclub.com for more information. Early and late arrival/departure will be approved on a first-come, first-served basis.

Payment must be received prior to arrival. Payment may be sent via check or paid by credit card over the phone with our Office Manager, Saga, at (843)722-4968. A credit card processing fee of 3.5% will apply if paying by card.

Member's boats only on the club docks for tie-up during race week. Please contact Charleston City Marina or Patriot's Point Marina for in-water storage options.

Guests are allowed access to the club grounds and facilities during the extent of stay, and are encouraged to eat, drink, and enjoy the club.

Club Bar & Restaurant Schedule

Thursday, April 18th Dinner Service 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Friday, April 19th Lunch Service 12:00 pm - 3:00 pm Dinner Service 5:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Saturday, April 20th Lunch Service 12:00 pm - 3:00 pm Bar Open 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm

Sunday, April 21st Brunch Service 11:00 am – 2:00 pm Bar Open 11:00 am – 10:00 pm

27 Lockwood Drive, Charleston, SC, 29401 Mailing address: PO Box 20474, Charleston, SC 29413 (843) 722-4968

2024 Launch, Haul, and Trailer Storage Agreement

The Charleston Yacht Club Inc., herein after referred to as "Lessor," and
herein after referred to as "Lessee," hereby enter into this non-assignable Lease Agreement for temporary
boatyard space for Charleston Race Week, beginning/ and ending
/ The total sum of \$150 plus an additional \$20/day for optional trailer storage is due
prior to arrival for use of the hoist, facilities, and trailer storage. The following terms, covenants, and
conditions must be followed, performed, and observed by Lessee:

- 1. Lessor shall be held harmless by Lessee for damage or theft of any parts of any equipment belonging to the Lessee; and further, Lessor shall be held harmless by Lessee for bodily injury or property inflicted upon Lessee or invitees of guests as a result of Lessee maintaining a boatyard space.
- 2. Lessee shall be responsible for any damage to Charleston Yacht Club property created by the Lessee, their invitees or guests, and item(s) or vessel while on the premises.
- Lessee agrees that they will keep the boat fully insured with complete marine insurance, including hull coverage
 and indemnity and/or liability insurance. Proof of insurance should be submitted to
 rearcommodore@charlestonyachtclub.com prior to arrival.
- 4. Lessee shall not be permitted to use the allocated space for any purpose other than rigging, de-rigging, and storage of watercraft and trailer. Lessee is only authorized one watercraft per space.
- 5. Lessee shall keep their space free of trash and debris at all times. Upon notification by the Rear Commodore, Lessee shall have one (1) day to remedy the situation.
- 6. Lessee shall maintain their trailer in working condition such that it may be readily moved if the need arises. Lessee shall have watercraft and trailer immediately removed from the premises in the event of severe weather, which is to be determined by the Charleston Yacht Club Executive Committee.
- 7. Hoist is to be operated only by a Yacht Club member.

Lessee:			
Address:			
Telephone			
Email Address			
	Calculation 1		
I agree to all the terms listed for the le	ase of this boatyard spac	ce.	
Signed:		Date:	
Arrival:/	Departure:/		
Boat Information			
Make:	Model:		
Length:	Name:		

Any violations of the boatyard space lease terms, covenants, and conditions, as outlined previously; may result in the loss of the boatyard space with all rents forfeited. Such determination will be made by the Charleston Yacht Club Executive Committee.